sufficient amount to provide for the development of amenities and improvements on 
the dedicated land to meet the standards for a neighborhood park to serve the area in 
which the subdivision is located. Unless and until changed by the City Council, the 
Park Development Fee shall be calculated on the basis of One Thousand One Hundred 
Dollars ($1,100.00) per dwelling unit. 

6. 	 In lieu of payment of the required Park Development Fee, a developer shall have the 
option to construct the neighborhood park amenities and improvements. All plans and 
specifications for the construction of such amenities and improvements shall be

[...]

The cash payment in lieu of land shall be met by the payment of a fee set from time to 
time by ordinance of the City Council in an amount sufficient to acquire neighborhood 
park land. Unless and until changed by the City Council, such fee shall be computed 
on the basis of One Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1,100.00) per dwelling unit. 

3. 	 A cash payment in lieu of land dedication as set forth in this section does not relieve 
the developer of the obligation to pay the Park Development Fee set forth above. The 
cash payment in lieu of land dedication is in addition to the required Park Development